For further information, please contact:
Jan-Olof Brüer, CEO and President,  Tel. +46 13 23 52 09

 This year-end report is unaudited.
Linköping, May 23 2007
Board of Directors
Sectra AB (publ)

 Sectra-07.103-1.0
8(10)

Condensed income statement for the Group

SEK thousands

  3 months
Feb 2007

– Apr 2007

3 months
Feb 2006

– Apr 2006

Full-year
May–Apr

2006/2007

Full-year
May–Apr

2005/2006
Net sales   204 767 172 806 672 511 564 382
Capitalized work for own use   10 599 6 787 42 581 25 572
Operating expenses   -186 446 -140 104 -631 624 -494 062
Depreciation   -6 597 -5 360 -22 287 -20 134
Operating profit   22 323 34 129 61 181 75 758

Net financial items   1 096 1 073 9 021 4 988
Earnings after financial items   23 419 35 202 70 202 80 746

Tax on earnings for the period   -9 415 -8 062 -22 986 -20 396
Net earnings   14 004 27 140 47 216 60 350

Profit attributable to equity holders
of the:

Parent Company   14 004 27 140 47 216 60 350
Minority interest   0 0 0 0

Earnings per share
Before dilution, SEK   0.38 0.74 1.28 1.65
After dilution, SEK   0.37 0.72 1.26 1.61

No. of shares at end of period
Before dilution   36 783 188 36 746 521 36 783 188 36 746 521
After dilution 1)   37 529 988 37 513 188 37 529 988 37 513 188
Average, before dilution 2)   36 783 188 36 733 188 36 758 743 36 681 041
Average, after dilution 1) 2)   37 476 655 37 486 521 37 400 488 37 379 430

1) Dilution is based on the convertible debenture programs issued in 2004/2005 (154,800). 2005/2006 (165,200) and 2006/2007 (266,800)
and the personnel options issued in 2004/2005 (40,000). 2005/2006 (40,000) and 2006/2007 (80,000).

2) Average number of shares has been adjusted for implemented share splits and share issues.

Net sales

The bars show quarterly earnings and the line 12-month

earnings after financial items.

The bars show quarterly net sales and the line 12-month
net sales.

SEK million

Earnings after financial items

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

550

600

650

700

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

2002/2003 2003/2004 2004/2005 2005/2006 2006/2007
-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4